2015/07/09 12:38

32460923

ΑK

#175 P.001/001



# KARACHI STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED

Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road, Karachi.

Phone: 111-001-122 Fax: (021) 32460923

URL:http://www.kse.com.pk, Email: info@kse.com.pk

KSE/N-3522

July 09, 2015

### NOTICE

## CHANGE OF SECURITY SYMBOL

# ZAHIDJEE TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED

It may please be noted that due to change of Security Symbol of above Company, the National Clearing Company of Pakistan Limited vide its letter No. NCCPL/CS/357/15 dated July 06, 2015 has assigned a new Security Symbol i.e. "ZAHID" to M/s. ZÄHIDJEE TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED, in place of ("ZAHT"). The new symbol will be effective from Monday, July 13, 2015.

All the concerned are requested to please note the above.

Muhammad Shufran | Deputy General Manager - Operation

#### Copy to:

÷

01. The Commissioner, Securities & Exchange Commission of Pakistan-Islamabad

Page 1

- 02. The Managing Director, Karachi Stock Exchange Limited
- 03. The Managing Director, Lahore Stock Exchange Limited
- 04. The Managing Director, Islamabad Stock Exchange Limited
- 05. The Chief Executive, Central Depository Company of Pakistan Limited
- 06. The Chief Executive, National Clearing Company of Pakistan Limited
- 07. All Departmental Heads-KSE
- 08. Notice Board KSE
- 09. KSE Website
- 10. smd.notices@secp.gov.pk

PUCARS